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Course Information Form
This Course Information Form provides the definitive record of the designated course

Section A: General Course Information

Course Title BSc (Hons) Economics and Finance/ BSc (Hons Economics and Finance (with Professional Practice Year)/ BSc (Hons) 
Economics and Finance (with Foundation Year)

Final Award BSc (Hons)

Route Code BSEAFAAF/BSEFPAAF/BSEFFAAF

Intermediate 
Qualification(s)

Cert HE Accounting, Finance and Economics

Dip HE in Economics and Finance

FHEQ Level 6

Location of Delivery University Square Campus, Luton

Mode(s) and length of 
study 

Full- time over 3 years

Full time with professional practice year over 4 years

Standard intake points 
(months) October
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External Reference 
Points as applicable 
including Subject 
Benchmark 

QAA benchmark statements (Economics) 2023 available at:

https://www.qaa.ac.uk/the-quality-code/subject-benchmark-statements/subject-benchmark-statement-economics

 

QAA benchmark statements (Finance) 2019 available at:

https://www.qaa.ac.uk/docs/qaa/subject-benchmark-statements/subject-benchmark-statement-finance.pdf

QAA framework for higher education qualifications: level 6 (2014), available at:

http://www.qaa.ac.uk/docs/qaa/quality-code/qualifications-frameworks.pdf?sfvrsn=170af781_12
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Section B: Course Structure

The Units which make up the course are listed below. Each unit contributes to the achievement of the course learning outcomes either through 
teaching (T), general development of skills and knowledge (D) or in your assessments (A). 

Unit Unit Name Level Credits Core or 
Option

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

AAF034-2 Professional Practice Year 5 0 Option D1 
D2 

Unit Unit Name Level Credits Core or 
Option

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

AAF018-1 Introduction to Accounting and Business Technology 4 30 Core T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

AAF019-1 Introduction to Economics and Finance 4 30 Core T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

AAF020-1 Applied Numeracy for Business 4 30 Core T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

MAR026-1 Beginning Your Professional Business Journey 4 30 Core T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

T1 
T2

AAF022-2 Data Analysis for Finance and Economics 5 15 Core D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

AAF030-2 Economics 5 30 Core D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

AAF039-2 Professional Development and Employability 5 15 Core D1 
D2 D1 D1

AAF040-2 Fundamentals of Econometrics 5 15 Core D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

AAF042-2 Financial Theory and Practice 5 30 Core D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

MAR042-2 Data and Research Methods for Business 5 15 Core D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

D1 
D2

AAF002-3 Financial Management 6 30
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AAF043-3 International Economics 6 30 Core A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

AAF044-3 Applied Economic Policy 6 30 Core A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

SHR020-3 Business Project Unit 6 30 Core A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2

A1 
A2
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Section C: Assessment Plan

The course is assessed as follows :

BSEAFAAF; BSEFFAAF- BSc (Hons) Economics and Finance; Economics and Finance (with Foundation year)

Unit Code Level Period Core/Option Ass 1 Type
code 

Ass 1 Submit
wk

Ass 2 Type
code 

Ass 2 Submit 
wk

Ass 3 Type 
code 

Ass 3 Submit 
wk

Ass 4 Type 
code 

Ass 4 Submit 
wk

AAF020-1 4 SEM1 Core IT-PT 11 CW-CS 12

MAR026-1 4 SEM1 Core CW-RW 6 CW-OT 12

AAF018-1 4 SEM2 Core WR-PR 6 EX
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Glossary of Terms for Assessment Type Codes

CW-CS Coursework - Case Study

CW-DE Coursework - Data Exercise

CW-EPO Coursework - e-Portfolio

CW-OT Coursework Other

CW-RW Coursework - Reflective Writing

EX Exam (Invigilated)

IT-PT Summative in-class test or phase test

PJ-PRO Coursework - Project Report

PR-OR Practical - Oral Presentation

WR-I Coursework - Individual Report

WR-PR Coursework - Problem Based Report

Administrative Information
Faculty University of Bedfordshire Business School
School School of Accounting, Finance and Law

Head of School/Department Andrew Ekuban

Course Coordinator Zahera Mohammad
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